PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gwong-Jen J. Chang	06/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Street Address:	Technology Transfer Office, 4770 Buford Hwy (K79)
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424138
Application Number:	11424127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5035955300 Phone:

Email: garrett.hinesley@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Gwynedd Warren, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6395-64908-02 & 64908-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gwynedd Warren

Total Attachments: 2

500124422

source=Chang_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0789**

source=Chang_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gwong-Jen J. Chang, an employee of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention at the time this invention was made, have invented "NUCLEIC ACID VACCINES FOR PREVENTION OF FLAVIVIRUS INFECTION," for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, application Serial No. 09/826,115, filed April 4, 2001; application Serial No. 09/701,536, filed November 29, 2000; International Application Serial No. PCT/US99/12298, filed June 3, 1999; and provisional application Serial No. 60/087,908, filed June 4, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am the applicant named in the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT] under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), continuation,

PATENT REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0791 continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

Gwong-Jen J. Chang

DATE

RECORDED: 07/11/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0792